Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Patricia Hanratty <Patricia.Hanratty@home-liberty.com>

Sent: Friday, March 30, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul); Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul); gbjerkness@wgcmn.com dhenneman@gmail.com; 'Thomas H. Olive'; dnorby@homemaintainers.com

Subject: Proof of Funds for 1536 Van Buren ave. , St. Paul, MN

Attachments: Tom Olive Affidavit and Bank Statement 3-30-18.pdf; Cover Letter for Olive Law Office

Escrow Account.pdf

Dear Ms. Vang,

Per your request, I am sending the final pieces of information requested by Hearing Officer Moermond. They are:

- 1. Escrow Statement from the account of Thomas H. Olive law Office, P.A. held at Highland Bank.
- 2. Affidavit from Attorney Thomas H. Olive stating that his firm is in possession of the aforementioned Escrow Account in the amount of \$100,000.00 available funds committed to the renovation of 1536 Van Buren Ave., St. Paul, MN.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents via email. I understand that this is the final step in receiving approval to proceed with the renovations on the property. Please advise as to when we have approval to pull permits and begin work.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Director

HomeLiberty, Inc. Administrative Offices 170 Branch Street Scituate, MA 02066 patricia.hanratty@home-liberty.com

p. 617-448-6581 f. 617-507-8922